Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-454
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

Blank No fuse status indication
S Fuse status indication
Catalog Number Explanation
UL Listed (File No. E 14841, Guide NLRV; File No. E 47426, Guide
WHTY)
CSA Certified (File No. LR1234)
CE
Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-455
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Product Selection
UL/CSA Fused Disconnect Switches
Cat. No. 194R-J30-1753
Rated
Current [A]
Maximum Hp Ratings �
Fuse
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.
1-Phase (60 Hz) 3-Phase (60 Hz) DC
120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V
UL Class CC and CSA HRCI-MISC Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A CC, HRCI-Misc A1 194R-C30-1753
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A Class J, HRCI-J A1 194R-J30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60 A Class J, HRCI-J B1 194R-J60-1753
CSA HRCII-C Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30A HRCII-C B1 194R-H30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60A HRCII-C B1 194R-H60-1753
� Time delay fuses may be required to utilize the disconnect switch at its maximum horsepower rating.
Non-Fused Disconnect Switches
Cat. No. 194R-N30-1753
Non-Fused
Fuse
Description
Rated
Current�
[A]
Maximum Hp Ratings
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.
1-Phase (60 Hz) 3-Phase (60 Hz) DC
120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V
Non-fused disconnect
switches must use
separately installed
fuses for upstream
short circuit protection.
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 A2 194R-N30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 40 5 10 B2 194R-N60-1753
� 30 A UL-rated device has Ithe of 40 A per IEC. 60 A UL-rated device has  Ithe of 80 A per IEC.
Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-458
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bold.